

BY: Senator Mooney

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 692

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “orientation” insert “or status as a law enforcement officer”; and in line 8, strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, before “IN” insert “(A)”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(B) “LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 3-101 OF THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE.

(C)”;

in line 20, strike “or”; and in line 21, after “origin,” insert “OR STATUS AS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,”.

On page 3, in line 2, strike the first “or”; in the same line, after “origin” insert “, OR STATUS CONCERNING EMPLOYMENT AS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER”; in line 5, strike “or”; and in the same line, after “origin” insert “, OR STATUS AS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER”.